

City of Burlingame
Bid Results for Project Occidental Avenue Bicycle & Pedestrian Improvements, City Project No. 86650
Issued on 08/11/2025
Bid Due on August 28, 2025 2:00 PM (PDT)
Exported on 08/28/2025

				Engineers Estimate		JJR Construction, Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		Zara Construction, Inc.		Altor Construction, LLC		CF Contracting, Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.		G. Bortolotto & Company, Inc.		Sposeto Engineering, Inc.		Galeb Paving, Inc.		R&S Construction Management, Inc.	
Item Num	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$56,483.50	\$56,483.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$94,017.00	\$94,017.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$48,800.00	\$48,800.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$57,350.00	\$57,350.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$57,300.00	\$57,300.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,522.00	\$17,522.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,090.00	\$4,090.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,840.00	\$15,840.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	130	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$170.00	\$22,100.00	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$345.00	\$44,850.00	\$310.00	\$40,300.00	\$450.00	\$58,500.00	\$621.60	\$80,808.00	\$312.00	\$40,560.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	130	\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$185.00	\$24,050.00	\$310.00	\$40,300.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$388.00	\$50,440.00	\$390.00	\$50,700.00	\$609.00	\$79,170.00	\$176.00	\$22,880.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00	\$295.00	\$38,350.00	\$500.00	\$65,000.00
7	A.C. Overlay	TON	190	\$300.00	\$57,000.00	\$260.00	\$49,400.00	\$170.00	\$32,300.00	\$330.00	\$62,700.00	\$388.00	\$73,720.00	\$195.00	\$37,050.00	\$303.00	\$57,570.00	\$176.00	\$33,440.00	\$400.00	\$76,000.00	\$227.00	\$43,130.00	\$300.00	\$57,000.00
8	Cold Plane A.C.	C.Y.	100	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$207.00	\$20,700.00	\$320.00	\$32,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$118.00	\$11,800.00	\$370.00	\$37,000.00	\$152.00	\$15,200.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$252.00	\$25,200.00	\$248.00	\$24,800.00
9	Adjust Manholes	EACH	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,078.00	\$3,078.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Adjust Valves	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$935.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,088.00	\$12,352.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
11	Minor Concrete (Caltrans Type A1-6 Curb)	LF	540	\$80.00	\$43,200.00	\$37.92	\$20,476.80	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$80.00	\$43,200.00	\$68.00	\$36,720.00	\$52.00	\$28,080.00	\$82.00	\$44,280.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00	\$71.00	\$38,340.00	\$69.75	\$37,665.00	\$115.00	\$62,100.00
12	Detectable Warning Surface (Cast-In-Place)	SF	265	\$45.00	\$11,925.00	\$36.50	\$9,672.50	\$40.00	\$10,600.00	\$90.00	\$23,850.00	\$78.00	\$20,670.00	\$65.00	\$17,225.00	\$30.00	\$7,950.00	\$42.50	\$11,262.50	\$52.00	\$13,780.00	\$58.00	\$15,370.00	\$100.00	\$26,500.00
13	Detectable Warning Surface (Surface Applied)	SF	65	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$78.00	\$5,070.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$58.00	\$3,770.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$58.00	\$3,770.00	\$64.00	\$4,160.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
14	Minor Concrete (6" Curb w/ 1.5' Gutter)	LF	185	\$120.00	\$22,200.00	\$66.50	\$12,302.50	\$80.00	\$14,800.00	\$85.00	\$15,725.00	\$88.00	\$16,280.00	\$95.00	\$17,575.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$70.50	\$13,042.50	\$90.00	\$16,650.00	\$64.00	\$11,840.00	\$130.00	\$24,050.00
15	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk and Passageway)	SF	1000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$25.95	\$25,950.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00	\$18.50	\$18,500.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$25.71	\$25,710.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
16	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	SF	740	\$50.00	\$37,000.00	\$22.15	\$16,391.00	\$30.00	\$22,200.00	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$54.00	\$39,960.00	\$29.00	\$21,460.00	\$39.00	\$28,860.00	\$25.00	\$18,500.00	\$38.00	\$28,120.00	\$39.50	\$29,230.00	\$50.00	\$37,000.00
17	Remove Concrete (Sidewalk)	SF	420	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$47.00	\$19,740.00	\$14.00	\$5,880.00	\$34.00	\$14,280.00	\$6.50	\$2,730.00	\$60.00	\$25,200.00	\$423.00	\$177,660.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$18.50	\$7,770.00	\$15.00	\$6,300.00
18	Remove Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	185	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$29.00	\$5,365.00	\$12.00	\$2,220.00	\$80.00	\$14,800.00	\$28.00	\$5,180.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$35.00	\$6,475.00	\$24.00	\$4,440.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$80.00	\$14,800.00
19	Engineered Rubber Curb	LF	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$108.00	\$22,680.00	\$108.00	\$22,680.00	\$132.00	\$27,720.00	\$115.00	\$24,150.00	\$105.00	\$22,050.00	\$135.00	\$28,350.00	\$121.00	\$25,410.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
20	Signing and Striping	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$78,097.00	\$78,097.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$73,997.00	\$73,997.00	\$131,300.00	\$131,300.00	\$107,415.00	\$107,415.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
21	Landscaping	LS	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$22,031.00	\$22,031.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,384.00	\$15,384.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$45,950.00	\$45,950.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
22	Tree Protection	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,313.00	\$6,313.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	Irrigation	LS	1	\$41,010.00	\$41,010.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$15,880.00	\$15,880.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$41,485.00	\$41,485.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
24	Plant Establishment Work (90-Days)	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Subtotal					\$621,318.50		\$443,645.80		\$526,700.00		\$549,085.00		\$586,334.00		\$633,185.00		\$681,925.00		\$682,707.00		\$734,670.00		\$743,020.00		\$836,810.00
10% contingency					\$62,131.85																				
Total					\$683,450.35		\$443,645.80		\$526,700.00		\$549,085.00		\$586,334.00		\$633,185.00		\$681,925.00		\$682,707.00		\$734,670.00		\$743,020.00		\$836,810.00